
MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

6:15a-7:15am Biesiedzinski* Biesiedzinski* Biesiedzinski* Biesiedzinski*

6:30a-7:30am Main** Main** Main** Main**

6:30-7:30am Campbell* Campbell* Campbell* Campbell*

10:00-5:00pm Felker* Felker* Felker* Felker* Felker*

10:30-11:30am Spitzer Spitzer Spitzer Spitzer

11:30-12:30pm Hankins* Hankins* Hankins* Hankins*

12:30-1:20pm

1:00-2:00pm

1:45-2:45pm

2:30-3:30pm Spitzer Spitzer Spitzer

2:30-4:00pm 

3:00-4:00pm

 * = by appointment

Bob Biesiedzinski (Automotive) Rm 2151 #546-6970 ** = by appointment made via e-mail.

bbiesied@shoreline.edu

Ken Campbell (Automotive - Chrysler CAP Instructor) Rm 2157 #546-5844 
kcampbel@shoreline.edu 

Mark Hankins (Automotive) Rm 2152  #546-4758 
mhankins@shoreline.edu 

Scott Main (Automotive) Rm 2153  #546-4784 
smain@shoreline.edu 

Matt Spitzer (Automotive) Rm 2155  #533-6793 Jacquie Ogilvie (Auto Secretary) Rm 2160 #546-5851

mspitzer@shoreline.edu jogilvie@shoreline.edu

Keith Smith (Manufacturing) Rm 2501E  #546-6969 Michelene Felker (Career Navigator for Manufacturing)

ksmith2@shoreline.edu Mfelker@shoreline.edu Rm 2501C #546-5845

OFFICE HOURS of ADVISORS of AUTOMOTIVE and MANUFACTURING for FALL 2011

More information is available on the college website (www.shoreline.edu) 

This schedule is subject to change.  You may also contact professors and advisors by e-mail to make an appointment.
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MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

9:30-10:20am Calaway Bogart King Bogart Calaway

9:30-10:20am King King Bogart King King

9:30-10:20am Bogart Bogart

10:30-11:00am Savage Savage

10:30-11:20am Kuczmarski Calaway Kuczmarski Kuczmarski Kuczmarski

10:30-11:20am Kuczmarski Calaway

11:30-12:20pm Leyden Leyden Leyden Leyden Leyden

12:30-1:30pm Savage

1:15-2:40pm Sandven Sandven Sandven

1:45-2:00pm Savage Savage

1:45-2:45pm Savage Savage

2:00-2:50pm Calaway

2:30-3:50pm Flynn* Flynn*

2:30-4:00pm Flynn* (alt. M/W call)

2:30-4:30pm Flynn* (alt. M/W call)

Steve Bogart  Rm 5333  # 546-6986 Sarah Leyden  Rm 5357  # 546-5819

sbogart@shoreline.edu sleyden@shoreline.edu

Shana Calaway  Rm 5308  #546-4628 Lauren Sandven Rm 2811 # 533-6795

scalaway@shoreline.edu lsandven@shoreline.edu

Shannon Flynn  Rm 5346  # 546-4705 *& by appt. Nirmala Savage Rm 2819 # 533-6610

sflynn@shoreline.edu nsavage@shoreline.edu

Katie King Rm 2810 #546-4698 Rosalie Tepper (Math Learning Center) Rm 2204** # 533-6637 

kking2@shoreline.edu rtepper@shoreline.edu

Fred Kuczmarski  Rm 5348  # 546-6993

fkuczmar@shoreline.edu

OFFICE HOURS of MATH ADVISORS FALL 2011

Students whose COMPASS scores are not in our database or who want to transfer a college math class into SCC may request math placement

Students whose COMPASS scores are entered into SCC registration database can register for math classes via web registration.

**11:30-4:30pm M-Th; 11:30-1:30p Friday - Rosalie Tepper is usually in the Math Learning Center, Rm 2204

via e-mail: mathadvising@shoreline.edu (include copies of your scores or transcripts).
More at: www.shoreline.edu, search for "prerequisite checking". Information below is valid until December 2, 2011.
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MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

8:30-9:20am Penn Penn Penn in 2614

9:20-10am Penn in 2614

9:00-11:00am Wennstrom**

9:30-10:20am Goetz Goetz Goetz

9:30-11:00am Wennstrom** Wennstrom**

10:30-11:30am Gines

10:30-11:20am Loper Loper Goetz Loper Loper

10:30-11:20am Loper

10:30-12:30pm Hamilton

11:00-12:00pm Penn via Elluminate*

1:00-2:00pm Gines

1:00-3:00pm Hamilton Hamilton in 2717 Hamilton

2:00-3:00pm Gines
2:30-3:30pm Gines Penn in 2717 Gines

3:00-4:00pm Hamilton in 2717

4:00-5:00pm Penn via Elluminate*

BCLC = Biology and Chemistry Learning Center in Rm 2717

Leoned Gines Rm 2815 #546-4543 Matt Loper Rm 5351 #546-4683 

Stephen Goetz Rm 5349 #546-4587 (T/Th by appt.) Judy Penn  Rm 2807 #546-4782 *e-mail for access link.

Guy Hamilton Rm 2809 #546-4786 Kira Wennstrom Rm 2816 #546-4578 **other hours by appt. 
sgoetz@shoreline.edu 

ghamilto@shoreline.edu

mloper@shoreline.edu

jpenn@shoreline.edu

kwennstrom@shoreline.edu

OFFICE HOURS for ADVISORS of BIOLOGY, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES, OCEANOGRAPHY

 and ALLIED HEALTH PROFESSIONS for FALL 2011 

Note: advising for pre-dental, medical and pharmacy school is done by the chemistry faculty-see that office hour chart.

More information about advising and prerequisites is available on the college website  (www.shoreline.edu)

This schedule is subject to change. You may also contact professors and advisors by e-mail to make an appointment.

lgines@shoreline.edu

After December 2, e-mail the advisor or contact the Science Division in 2800 building to find out about advisor availability.
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MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

8:00-8:30am

8:30-9:20am Phippen* Phippen* Phippen*

9:00-10:20am

9:30-10:20am Kreutzer* Kuehnert Kuehnert Kreutzer*

9:30-10:20am Kuehnert Kreutzer*

9:30a-10:20am Yahiaoui Kreutzer* Kuehnert** Kreutzer* Kuehnert

10:30-11:20am Phippen* Phippen*

11:30-5:00pm

* = and by appointment.

** = Biology and Chemistry Learning Center in Rm 2717

Karen Kreutzer  Rm 2817  # 546-4576 David Phippen  Rm 2822  # 546-4572

kkreutze@shoreline.edu dphippen@shoreline.edu

Linda Kuehnert  Rm 2821  # 546-4575 Amar Yahiaoui  Rm 2820  # 546-4738

lkuehner@shoreline.edu ayahiaou@shoreline.edu

OFFICE HOURS of CHEMISTRY, BIOCHEMISTRY,  PRE-DENTAL, PRE-MEDICINE

More information about advising and prerequisites is available on the college website (www.shoreline.edu).

This schedule is subject to change.  You may also contact professors and advisors by e-mail to make an appointment.
After December 2, e-mail the advisor or contact the Science Division in 2800 building to find out about advisor availability.

 and PRE-PHARMACY ADVISORS DURING FALL 2011
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MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

8:00-9:30am

9:30-10:20am Kreutzer* Kreutzer* Kreutzer* Kreutzer* Kreutzer*

9:30-10:20am

10:30-11:00am Savage Savage

10:30-11:20am Kuczmarski Kuczmarski Kuczmarski Kuczmarski Kuczmarski

10:30-12:30pm Diemel Diemel Diemel

10:30-12:20pm Agosta

11:30-12:20pm Agosta Agosta Agosta

12:30-1:30pm Savage

1:15-2:40pm Sandven Sandven Sandven

1:45-2:45pm Savage Savage

1:45-2:00pm Savage Savage

Emanuela Agosta (Geology Advising) Rm 5370 #546-4659 
eagosta@shoreline.edu

Stephanie Diemel (Physics/Engineering Advising) Rm 2808 #546-4579 
sdiemel@shoreline.edu 

Karen Kreutzer (Chemistry/Engineering Advising) Rm 2817 #546-4576 *and by appt. 
kkreutze@shoreline.edu 

Fred Kuczmarski (Mathematics/Engineering Advising) Rm 5348 #546-6993 
fkuczmar@shoreline.edu 

Lauren Sandven (Mathematics/Engineering Advising) Rm 2811 #533-6795 (out of office Spring 2011)
lsandven@shoreline.edu

Nirmala Savage (Mathematics/Engineering Advising) Rm 2819 #533-6610 
nsavage@shoreline.edu 

More information is on the college website (www.shoreline.edu) 
After December 2, e-mail the advisor or contact the Science Division in 2800 building to find out about advisor availability.

This schedule is subject to change.  You may also contact professors and advisors by e-mail to make an appointment.

OFFICE HOURS of ADVISORS for PHYSICS, ENGINEERING and GEOLOGY for FALL 2011
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